Dear Customers and Colleagues,

We would like to notify you of the following amendments of the Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD for individual clients, as follows:

In force as of 02.04.2018

XVIII. GENERALPROVISIONS

OTHERS

3 For transfers within the European Community in member-state currency, the customer of the Bank (ordering party or beneficiary) pays only the fees and commissions of the Bank and the transfers are with SHA* option only;

For transfers out of the European Community, the customer – ordering party specifies at whose expenses (the fees and commissions) related to transfer (options SHA*, OUR**, BEN***).

For transfers with charges option OUR**, the Bank collects the fees and commissions of its correspondent-banks as well:

Old fee:

USD	EUR	CHF	GBP	SEK	DKK	NOK	RUB	CAD	PLN
20 USD	20 EUR	15 CHF	7 GBP	70 SEK	60 DKK	120 NOK	20 EUR	20 CAD	30 PLN

RON RSD		TRY	CNY	JPY*		
15 RON	2400 RSD	60 TRY	50 CNY	3000 JPY/10000 JPY*		

* For transfers up to 200 mln. JPY - the correspondent bank commission is 3000 JPY; for transfers above 200 mln. JPY- 10 000 JPY.

For transfers with charges option OUR**, the Bank collects the fees and commissions of its correspondent-banks as well:

New fee:

USD	EUR	CHF	GBP	SEK	DKK	NOK	RUB	CAD	PLN*
20 USD	20 EUR	15 CHF	15 GBP	90 SEK	60 DKK	120 NOK	20 EUR	18 CAD	100/170/250 PLN*

RSD	TRY	CNY	JPY*	
100 RSD	30 TRY	230 CNY	5000	

For transfers up to 50 000 PLN - the correspondent bank commission is 100 PLN, between 50 000 PLN and 100 000 PLN –170 PLN and above 100 000 PLN –250 PLN.